मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزاد نيشل أردويو نيور مل MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) (Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC) Office of the Provost, Boys Hostels



05th February, 2021

## **Notice**

## Dear Boarders,

As you may aware that due to COVID-19 Pandemic and subsequent lockdown, the Provost Office (Boys Hostels) has not received mess dues from the boarders for the mess facility provided till the end of March, 2020 and for few students who stayed at Hostels till 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2020.

Hence, all the students of the Hostels who were provided /availed hostel mess facility during academic year 2019-20 are requested to clear the pending mess dues as early as possible, so that, hostel facility may be extended when the University may be re-opened for joining of the hostels facility.

The detail list of pending Mess Dues of the students of the academic year 2019-20 is enclosed at Annexure-A.

To pay the Mess Dues, students are requested to deposit the amount in the following account:

| Account No.    | Name of the Bank     | Name of the Branch    | IFSC Code   |
|----------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 18790100007436 | Indian Overseas Bank | Gachibowli, Hyderabad | IOBA0001879 |

After depositing the due amount, students shall send the <u>Scanned Copy</u> of the **Deposit Slip** to (provostofficebh.mess20@gmail.com).

Further, students must provide the details like- Name of the Student, Class, Mess No., Mobile No., Room No. and name of the Hostel in the e-mail.

## **Provost, Boys Hostels**

## Copy to:

- 1. Office of the Vice-Chancellor I/c
- 2. The Registrar I/c
- 3. Senior Warden (Mess/Administration), all Wardens & Hostel/Mess Caretakers of all the Boys Hostels
- 4. Notice Board of the all the Boys Hostels
- 5. Concerned file